RESOLUTION NO. 2003-9

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY OF MARATHON HELD ON OCTOBER 15, 2002; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida:

Section 1. Approval of Consent Agenda. The Consent Agenda items of the City Council Meeting of the City of Marathon held on October 15, 2002, as indicated below, are hereby approved:

- a) Minutes of the City Council Meeting of the City of Marathon held on August
 14, 2002; and
 - b) Minutes of the City Council Special Call Meeting held on August 20, 2002.
- c) Minutes of the Planning Commission/City Council Meeting of the City of Marathon held on September 3, 2002.
- d) Minutes of the City Council Special Call Meeting held on September 10, 2002.
- <u>Section 2.</u> <u>Effective Date</u>. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of October, 2002.

JOHN BARTUS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Kathenne V. Selchan
CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CITY ATTORNEY

#6490v1.ks.101502

SCANNED

10/23/02 #6674 KSV